INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

FullName:
2. Speciality (According to MCI Qualification) :
Address on which correspondence is to be made (IN CAPITALLETTERS)

PIN

E-mail ;
4. Tel.&STD Code :Res. Hosp./ Clinic
Fax: Mobile:

5. Qualifications Name of the Institute & University year of passing
i.

Any other
6. IMAMembership No. Name of Local Branch
7. MMCReg. No.

8. CATEGORY inwhich you wish to be registered with the IMAMS PPS. C1/C2
(C1: Indemnity cover up to Rs. b lacs for single claim & Rs. 10lacs for multiple claims in any one-year
C2: Indemnity cover upto Rs. 10 lacs for single claim & Rs. 20 lacs for multiple claims in any one-year)

9. Remittance by DD/Cheque at par payable at Nagpur in favour of IMAMS PPS" Details :
Name of the Bank Cheque No. Date Rs.

DECLARATION

member of
Branch of IMA do hereby, solemnly declare that the details furnished above are true and correct and that | will
abide by the Rules and Regulations of Professional Protection Scheme, IMAMaharashtra State Branch.

Date: Signature & Stamp

CERTIFICATE FROM LOCAL BRANCH PRESIDENT / SECRETARY

[,Dr. President/Secretary, IMA Branch do hereby
certify that Dr.

is a Life/Annual member of IMABranch.

Signature

Date: (BranchSeal) ____ President/Secretary,IMA ____ Branch




MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION (Schedule of Fees) Amended from 1st January 2015
Admission Fees (One time payment while joining or rejoining the Scheme, not refundable)

S.N.| Type of Cansultant Amount
(a) | General Practitioner Rs.1000.00
(b) | Consultants (Non-invasive) - Physicians, Pathologists, Radiologists

except consultants having invasive investigational facilities / procedures. Rs.1500.00
(c) | Consultants - (Invasive) Anesthetists / Surgeons / Gynecologists / Obstetricians / Pediatricians

having invasive practice. Psychiatrists having invasive practice. Radiologist having invasive

investigational procedures / facilities /and all other consultants having invasive practice.) Rs.2500.00
(d) | Super Specialists - DM, Mch, Invasive Specialist, eg. Endoscopists, Interventional Radiologist,

Cardiologist or Cardio thoracic Surgeon, Neurologist or Neurosurgeons, Spinal Surgeons, Paediatric

Surgeon, Urologist or Urosurgeons, Intensivists, NICU, PICU etc. Rs.4000.00

Annual membership Fees (Nonrefundable)

Coverage 5 Lacs per case,
10 Lacs aggregate in multiple cases inany one year

C1

Cc2

Coverage 10 Lacs per case,
20 Lacs aggregate in multiple cases inany one year

Subjectto 50% of the corpus amount on the date of fixing of the payment whichever s less.

Category:C1/C2

Speciality :
Membership no. allotted :
Date of Receipt:
Date of Commencement of membership :
Categoryfees required:
FeesReceived :
Pro rate Balance / Difference if any :

Remarks :

c1 Cc2
General Practitioner 500 1000
ConsultantNon Invasive 1500 2500
Consultant Invasive 2000 3000
Super specialist 4000 6000
( FOR OFFICE USE ONLY )

Application form: Complete / Incomplete

GP/ Noninvasive/ Invasive consultant/ Super Specialist

Admission FeeRs.

AnnualfeesRs.

Office Seal

Signature of

Chairman/ Co-chairman




INSTRUCTIONS

1)

Membership to IMA MS PPS is open for Annual / Life members of IMA however members should become Life member
before 1% Renewal in the Scheme.

Membership fees can be paid by DD / Cheque at par payable at Nagpur in favour of IMA MS PPS and application will be
considered for membership on realization of Cheque / DD.

Admission & Annual fees once paid will not be refunded.
Claims arising inside the State of Maharashtra only will be entertained up to the limits of the scheme.

If Legal Notice / Case is received by a member, forward the following documents immediately by e-mail / speed post followed
by 2 sets of readable xerox copies within 7 days by Speed Post/ Courier to the Zonal Co-ordinator / the Chairman of the IMA
MS PPS Scheme atits office at IMAHouse, North Ambazari Road, Nagpur-440010.

(@) Xeroxcopyof notice/ case

(b) Xerox copies of case sheet

(c) Xeroxcopies of otherrelevantdocuments

(d) Detailed version of the incident.

Replytothe notice / case should be made only after getting reply of the Chairman/ Co-chairman.
Membership Fees to be calculated as per the table given.

Application form duly filled with the Cheque / DD may be send to:

The Chairman

IMAMS PPS

IMAHouse, North Ambazari Road
NAGPUR-440010

Tel: 0712-2563846, 2522421
Fax:0712-2563846

E-mail :imams.pps@gmail.com

SPECIAL NOTE : Please read this SPECIAL NOTE before filling the form

il
2.

10.

Membership period shall be from 1stApril to 31st March (12 Months in subsequent year of joining)

Amember joining the Scheme after 1* April will have to pay full amount of admission fee, prorate fees credit will be adjusted in
nextannual renewal fees.

No refund is admissible to any member who wants to discontinue his membership at anytime.

. Adiscontinued member ifhe / she wants to join the Scheme again will be treated as a new member.

Continuous membership of Maharashtra State Branch I.M.A. for the entire period of the coverage by the scheme is
Mandatory.

For all legal disputes between the member and scheme administration the jurisdiction shall be restricted to the courts at
Nagpuronly.

Members doing MTP must get their Nursing Home / Hospital registered with Government under the MTP act. Similarly
members must get registered with all bodies mandatory by law like Nursing Home Registration act, PCNDT Act. etc. whenever
applicable.

Speciality of practicing consultants will be considered as per MCI recognized qualifications of the members and speciality
training/ experience in the particular field.

Forany grievances of the members IMAMS Presidents decision shall be binding on the members as per IMAMS rules.
Discontinuation / Renewal / Rejoining

a] Notice will be sent one month in advance to all members for renewal of membership. The members should become life
member of IMAbefore the first renewal.

b] Amemberwho does not pay the annual membership fee in advance before 31st March. (Before the expiry of the indemnity
cover) shall be discontinued without any notice.

c] However, if a discontinued member wants to revive his membership within one month of the expiry of the indemnity cover,
he / she shall pay annual membership fee only, but the indemnity cover shall be provided from the day of revival of the
membership.

d] After one month, if a member wants to rejoin the Scheme, he / she shall be treated as a new member and he / she shall have
to pay admission fees as well as annual membership fees.



OFFICE BEARERS AND CO-ORDINATORS

Dr. Krishna Parate

Dr. Anand Kate

Dr. Warsha Dhawale
Dr. Ashok Adhao

Dr. T. C. Rathod

Dr. Suhas Pingle

Dr. Milind Naik

Dr. Arun Pawade

Dr. Anil Pachnekar

Dr. Dilip Sarda

Dr. Shivkumar Utture
Dr. Ajoykumar Saha

Dr. Sharad Agarkhedkar
Dr. Vikrant Dhopade

Dr. Ramesh Shah

Dr. Parthiv Sanghavi
Dr. Deepak Sawalakhe
Dr. Santosh Khadatare
Dr. Parmeshwar Suryawanshi
Dr. Jaylesh Lele, BWS, Mumbai
Dr. Prashant Nikhade
Dr. Anil Laddhad

Dr. Harish Chandak

Dr. Sanjeev Sarangpani
Dr. Jayant Navarange
Dr. Ravi Wankhedkar
Dr. Ravindra Kute

Dr. Avinash Patil

Dr. Jayant Makrande
Dr. Mangesh Gulwade
Dr. Butte

Dr. Palvia

Dr. Rajendra Gandhi
Dr. Nagre

Dr. Ram Arankar

Dr. Chitnis

Dr. Rajesh Boob

Dr. Nissar Sheikh

IMA MS PPS

Chairman / Managing Director

Co-Chairman / Jt. Managing Director

Finance Director

IPP, National

State President

Hon. State Secretary
IMA MS Past President
IMA MS Past President
IMA MS Past President
IPP, IMA MS

Hon. State Treasurer
Senior Vice President
Vice President

Vice President

Vice President

Hon. Jt. Secretary
Hon. Jt. Secretary
Hon. Jt. Secretary
Hon. Jt. Secretary
President Elect
Chairman, IMA SSS MS
PP, IMA Nagpur

PP IMA, Nagpur
Chiplun

Pune

Chairman, AMS MS
Hon. Jt. Secretary
Akola

Wardha

Chandrapur

Washim

Pen

Aurangabad

Hingoli

Indapur

Gondia

Amravati

Ahmednagar

09823050572
09822278590
00822204338
09822473651
09422168300
09322250830
09422102623
09373240703
09869001873
00823041533
09820098321
00820881272
09822030122
09579592117
09820097203
09820304284
09822240230
09422463791
09422072551
09821220519
09822221938
09822565225
09822239830
09422429224
09890206303
09422296495
09890955838
09823048081
09960766675
09822565130
09422164981
09960702730
09822037779
09422175927
09850265571
09823111292
09890033944
07350009101
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