

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH

PROFESSIONAL PROTECTION SCHEME

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

1. 2.		Cl Qualification):			
3.	Speciality (According to MCI Qualification):Address on which correspondence is to be made (IN CAPITAL LETTERS)				
			Here (Oliste		
4.			Hosp./Clinic		
5.					
J.	i.		Name of the module & Only	croity	year of passing
	::				
	;;;				
An					
			Name of Loca		
7.	MMC Reg. No.				
9.	Remittance by DD / Cheq	ue at par payable at Nagp	& Rs. 20 lacs for multiple claims ur in favour of "IMA MS PPS" [Cheque No	Petails:	Rs
			DECLARATION		mambaraf
I_	Dr	anah af IMA da harahu aal	emnly declare that the details fu		member of
			ction Scheme, IMA Maharashtra		rue and correct and that i will
Da	ite :			Sig	nature & Stamp
		CERTIFICATE FROM I	LOCAL BRANCH PRESIDEN	T / SECRETARY	
Ι, [Or		President / Secretary,	MA	Branch do hereby
			•		-
is a	a Life/Annual member of	IMA Bra	nch		
			Signature		
Da	ite :	(Branch Seal)	President / Secretary,	IMA	Branch

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION (Schedule of Fees) Amended from 1st January 2015

Admission Fees (One time payment while joining or rejoining the Scheme, not refundable)

S.N.	Type of Consultant	Amount
(a)	General Practitioner	Rs. 1000.00
(b)	Consultants (Non-invasive) - Physicians, Pathologists, Radiologists except consultants having invasive investigational facilities / procedures.	Rs. 1500.00
(c)	Consultants - (Invasive) Anesthetists / Surgeons / Gynecologists / Obstetricians / Pediatricians having invasive practice. Psychiatrists having invasive practice. Radiologist having invasive investigational procedures / facilities / and all other consultants having invasive practice.)	Rs. 2500.00
(d)	Super Specialists - DM, Mch, Invasive Specialist, eg. Endoscopists, Interventional Radiologist, Cardiologist or Cardio thoracic Surgeon, Neurologist or Neurosurgeons, Spinal Surgeons, Paediatric Surgeon, Urologist or Urosurgeons, Intensivists, NICU, PICU etc.	

Annual membership Fees (Non refundable)

C1	C2
Coverage 5 Lacs per case,	Coverage 10 Lacs per case,
10 Lacs aggregate in multiple cases in any one year	20 Lacs aggregate in multiple cases in any one year

Subject to 50% of the corpus amount on the date of fixing of the payment whichever is less.

	C1	C 2
General Practitioner	500	1000
Consultant Non Invasive	1500	2500
Consultant Invasive	2000	3000
Superspecialist	4000	6000

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

Category: C1 / C2			
Speciality:		_ GP / Non invasive	/ Invasive consultant / Super Specialist
Membership no. allotted :	Application forr	m : Complete / Incom	plete
Date of Receipt:			
Date of Commencement of membership:			
Category fees required :	Admission Fee Rs		Annual fees Rs.
Fees Received :			
Pro rate Balance / Difference if any :			
Remarks:			

Office Seal

Signature of Chairman / Co-chairman

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1) Membership to IMA MS PPS is open for Annual / Life members of IMA however members should become Life member before 1st Renewal in the Scheme.
- 2) Membership fees can be paid by DD / Cheque at par payable at **Nagpur in favour of IMA MS PPS** and application will be considered for membership on realization of Cheque / DD.
- Admission & Annual fees once paid will not be refunded.
- 4) Claims arising inside the State of Maharashtra only will be entertained up to the limits of the scheme.
- 5) If Legal Notice / Case is received by a member, forward the following documents immediately by e-mail / speed post followed by 2 sets of readable xerox copies within 7 days by Speed Post / Courier to the Zonal Co-ordinator / the Chairman of the IMA MS PPS Scheme at its office at IMA House, North Ambazari Road, Nagpur-440 010.
 - (a) Xerox copy of notice / case
 - (b) Xerox copies of case sheet
 - (c) Xerox copies of other relevant documents
 - (d) Detailed version of the incident.
- 6) Reply to the notice / case should be made only after getting reply of the Chairman / Co-chairman.
- 7) Membership Fees to be calculated as per the table given.
- 8) Application form duly filled with the Cheque / DD may be send to:

The Chairman

IMAMS PPS

IMA House, North Ambazari Road

NAGPUR-440 010

Tel: 0712 - 2563846, 2522421

Fax:0712-2563846

E-mail:imams.pps@gmail.com

SPECIAL NOTE: Please read this SPECIAL NOTE before filling the form

- 1. Membership period shall be from 1st April to 31st March (12 Months in subsequent year of joining)
- 2. A member joining the Scheme after 1st April will have to pay full amount of admission fee, prorate fees credit will be adjusted in next annual renewal fees.
- 3. No refund is admissible to any member who wants to discontinue his membership at anytime.
- A discontinued member if he / she wants to join the Scheme again will be treated as a new member.
- 5. Continuous membership of Maharashtra State Branch I.M.A. for the entire period of the coverage by the scheme is Mandatory.
- 6. For all legal disputes between the member and scheme administration the jurisdiction shall be restricted to the courts at Nagpur only.
- 7. Members doing MTP must get their Nursing Home / Hospital registered with Government under the MTP act. Similarly members must get registered with all bodies mandatory by law like Nursing Home Registration act, PCNDTAct. etc. whenever applicable.
- 8. Speciality of practicing consultants will be considered as per MCI recognized qualifications of the members and speciality training / experience in the particular field.
- 9. For any grievances of the members IMAMS Presidents decision shall be binding on the members as per IMAMS rules.
- 10. Discontinuation/Renewal/Rejoining
 - a] Notice will be sent one month in advance to all members for renewal of membership. The members should become life member of IMA before the first renewal.
 - b] A member who does not pay the annual membership fee in advance before 31st March. (Before the expiry of the indemnity cover) shall be discontinued without any notice.
 - c] However, if a discontinued member wants to revive his membership within one month of the expiry of the indemnity cover, he / she shall pay annual membership fee only, but the indemnity cover shall be provided from the day of revival of the membership.
 - d] After one month, if a member wants to rejoin the Scheme, he / she shall be treated as a new member and he / she shall have to pay admission fees as well as annual membership fees.

OFFICE BEARERS AND CO-ORDINATORS IMA MS PPS

Dr. Krishna Parate	Chairman / Managing Director	09823050572
Dr. Anand Kate	Co-Chairman / Jt. Managing Director	09822278590
Dr. Warsha Dhawale	Finance Director	09822204338
Dr. Ashok Adhao	IPP, National	09822473651
Dr. T. C. Rathod	State President	09422168300
Dr. Suhas Pingle	Hon. State Secretary	09322250830
Dr. Milind Naik	IMA MS Past President	09422102623
Dr. Arun Pawade	IMA MS Past President	09373240703
Dr. Anil Pachnekar	IMA MS Past President	09869001873
Dr. Dilip Sarda	IPP, IMA MS	09823041533
Dr. Shivkumar Utture	Hon. State Treasurer	09820098321
Dr. Ajoykumar Saha	Senior Vice President	09820881272
Dr. Sharad Agarkhedkar	Vice President	09822030122
Dr. Vikrant Dhopade	Vice President	09579592117
Dr. Ramesh Shah	Vice President	09820097203
Dr. Parthiv Sanghavi	Hon. Jt. Secretary	09820304284
Dr. Deepak Sawalakhe	Hon. Jt. Secretary	09822240230
Dr. Santosh Khadatare	Hon. Jt. Secretary	09422463791
Dr. Parmeshwar Suryawanshi	Hon. Jt. Secretary	09422072551
Dr. Jaylesh Lele, BWS, Mumbai	President Elect	09821220519
Dr. Prashant Nikhade	Chairman, IMA SSS MS	09822221938
Dr. Anil Laddhad	PP, IMA Nagpur	09822565225
Dr. Harish Chandak	PP IMA, Nagpur	09822239830
Dr. Sanjeev Sarangpani	Chiplun	09422429224
Dr. Jayant Navarange	Pune	09890206303
Dr. Ravi Wankhedkar	Chairman, AMS MS	09422296495
Dr. Ravindra Kute	Hon. Jt. Secretary	09890955838
Dr. Avinash Patil	Akola	09823048081
Dr. Jayant Makrande	Wardha	09960766675
Dr. Mangesh Gulwade	Chandrapur	09822565130
Dr. Butte	Washim	09422164981
Dr. Palvia	Pen	09960702730
Dr. Rajendra Gandhi	Aurangabad	09822037779
Dr. Nagre	Hingoli	09422175927
Dr. Ram Arankar	Indapur	09850265571
Dr. Chitnis	Gondia	09823111292
Dr. Rajesh Boob	Amravati	09890033944
Dr. Nissar Sheikh	Ahmednagar	07350009101